

HR0064 LRB097 10446 GRL 50666 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to commend Bob Fallstrom for all 4 the good that he has done for others; and

5 WHEREAS, Bob Fallstrom has unselfishly given his time and 6 money to support various services and projects, as well as 7 spreading news throughout Central Illinois to benefit its 8 residents; and

9 WHEREAS, During his 60-year career as a writer at the 10 Decatur Herald and Review, Bob Fallstrom has demonstrated a 11 work ethic and devotion to his profession that is an outstanding example to all; and

WHEREAS, Easter Seals Central Illinois is hosting a Seal of Excellence Tribute Dinner for Bob Fallstrom, who will be recognized for his considerable contributions to many organizations and making Central Illinois a better place to live, work, and play; and

WHEREAS, The sale of tickets from this event will provide direct services to children and adults with disabilities throughout the year who are served by Easter Seals Central Illinois; therefore, be it

- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
 we congratulate Bob Fallstrom on the occasion of receiving the
 Seal of Excellence from Easter Seals Central Illinois and wish
 him continued success and happiness in the future; and be it
 further
- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to Bob Fallstrom as a symbol of our respect and esteem.